Optical Module
WS-PII56(65)6L-xD (10Gb/s 60km SFP+ T1270/1330nm R1330/1270nm)
 Performance Characteristics
Hot Pluggable
Single LC interface, Duplex operation
1270nm/1330nm DFB transmitter, APD receiver
Power consumption <1.5W
Applicable for 60km SMF connection

formance. The values of the filter components are general recommendations and may be changed to suit a particu-
lar system environment. Shielded inductors are recommended.
 Ordering information
Part Number Product Description
WS-PII566L-ID SFP+ BIDI Tx1270/Rx1330nm, 10.3125Gbps, SM, 60km, -40ºC~+85ºC, With DDM
WS-PII566L-SD SFP+ BIDI Tx1270/Rx1330nm, 10.3125Gbps, SM, 60km, 0ºC~+70ºC, With DDM
WS-PII656L-ID SFP+ BIDI Tx1330/Rx1270nm, 10.3125Gbps, SM, 60km, -40ºC~+85ºC, With DDM
WS-PII656L-SD SFP+ BIDI Tx1330/Rx1270nm, 10.3125Gbps, SM, 60km, 0ºC~+70ºC, With DDM
 Mechanical Dimensions
 Package Dimension
Carton（400pcs）10.5kg
Note: The specific packing box size is determined according to the quantity ordered by the customer.